



## New Rental Rates for 2009

Camp Paddy Run is managed on a volunteer basis and relies heavily on the groups and individuals that use the property to help support the camp. Therefore, the Paddy Run Outdoor Ministry Committee is proposing a new rental fee structure that reflects current market rates that are similar, or still less, than fees at area campgrounds, picnic shelters or national parks. Because we are owned and supported by the Presbytery Shenandoah, fees within these member churches offer a cost savings.

We welcome your feedback regarding this new rate structure. New rates will go into effect January 2009.

### Individuals and non-Presbytery rates:

#### ◆ Unlimited, exclusive overnight use of the all facilities on the property- pool, lodge, etc:

Weekend rates Fri-Sat nights: \$10 per person per day/night. \$100 minimum regardless of group size.

Weekday rates Sun-Thurs nights: \$8 per person per day/night. \$80 minimum regardless of group size.

#### ◆ Non-exclusive rentals: property may be shared with multiple groups at one time:

Tenting of Use of Cabins Only: \$50 weekend/ \$30 weekday up to 10 people;  
( no lodge use) \$5 per additional person

Use of Picnic Shelter/ Day Use only: \$100 minimum for up to 25 people;  
( limited lodge use) \$3 for each additional person up to \$175 maximum fee per day.

Use of Pool: Add \$40 to rental fee per day

#### Notes:

A daily visitor is charged the same as an overnight guest.

Minimum amounts are charged regardless of the group size.

Reservations are honored on a first come, first serve basis with signed rental agreement and deposit. Deposit is equal to the minimum rate ( \$80 - \$100 ) or 20% of the total reservation fee, whichever is greater.

20% discount given when multiple groups share the property.

At the discretion of Camp Paddy Run staff, large groups might incur a surcharge to bring in extra bathroom facilities/ port-o-johns.